omm Pnenlﬂng. of the Board of
Cdunty Commissioners.
Sherbrooke, N, Dak., Oct. 6th, 1908. | from

Minutes of the meeting of

Jlll.' lllh. 1908, read and on motion
approved.

Commissioner Gray arrived and took
his seat as chairman. £

The following statement of war
rants drawn by the auditor In payment

-salaries, clerk hire,
T ending Bept. 30th,
otion npproved'

additional salary under the.

prohibition law 25.84
G, O. Johnson, county lreu.._ 400.00
P. O. Satbre, clerk of court. 75.0(
H. J. Rindy, register of deeds.  400.00
Z. A. Cochran, clerk for regis-

ter of deeds 20 days durlng

monua of July.. 40 00

Anderson, clerk for reg-

Iate: of deeds, b days during

month of July and all months

August and September..... 108.06
G. J. Mustad, clerk for auditor

month of July, 8 days daring

munt.h ot Ans\lst and all of

September ... _.__._... 112.90
Ethel ll Sunsbu-y, clerk for

treasurer, 14 days during

month of August and all of

September «.e..... 7258
Hetty T. Amsdell, da:uuty for

supt. of schools, 24 days dur-

ing month of September.... 3833
R. D. Patterson, teacher at

Summer 500l weeeuoooo_.. 76.00
Frankun Thordson, teacher at

summer §chool ........... 80.00

A. G. Miller, expenses attend-
ing summer school.....__. 30.0
Bills were on motion allowed as

follows:

Mrs. Ole Olson, board and care

of M. Sanve.... 47.50
A B Holt, supplies “turnished
K. E. Hagehecuuomeuacmna.. 7.35
P. J. Doran, drayage, moving
Mrs. Davis’ household goods 350
H. H. Baker, one coupon book
for supplles for Mrs. Davis. 5.0
A, M. McLaughlin, fuel furnish-
ed Mrs. Davis. o 4.3C
35.37
24.75
6.00
35.00
27.00
5.0
le lll (} Nymrd for $50 for
medical nttendnnee Cl Jetland wae

on motion allowed at §25, and warrani
ordered drawn in favor of O. N. Gref-

On motion the
Id)onn‘l adjourned unm 1:30 p. m. same
ay.

Afternoon Session.

The board of county commissioners
reconvened at 1:30 p. m., all membere
present. Blius were on motlon allow-
ed as fol 2
Independent .

Tel: Co., rent of 'phones and
switching charges, January
llt, 4vU8, to September 1st,
3115

#9083

St. Anthony and Dakota Ele-
vator. Co., lumber for re.,
pairs. old Kittleson house,

$57.12; allowed at._._______ 50.0C
Dr, R. Keldsll medlnnl attend-

» Chas, s 19.0C
Sleele unty ’l‘rlbnne, il b
lishing abstract of primary

election vote 214.3(

W. u. Hanson, fuel furnished
Mrs. Davis ..
On motion duly seconded and car

ried, the office of county superintend

ent of thoard of health, coroner, anc
county physician for north balf of, the
county was decfared to have been va

cant since July 24th, 1908.

On miotion Dr, A. J. Heimark was
appointed county physician for nortl
half of’Steele county until July 1st
1909, al a salary of $200.00 per year
The county.physician to furnigh al
medleige, medical and surgical aid t(
the county poor.

Dr. C. B. Harwood was on mollur
appointed superinténdent of county
oard of health untll april 1st, 1909.

A was on motlor
nm}uint&d coréner ;21 his successor is

a]ectedipud
The justice report of H. J.

beF 30t
approyed,

for quarter - ending Septem
1908, was on motion
costs haying been pald from fine' col
lected,

The' justice report
for quarter ending September 30th
1908, ! was on motion approved and

fees ordered pald as follows
W. E. Elliott, justice. .

{ W. E. Elliott

e justice repoi n-
uav.h for quarter ending September
;908, was on' motlon approved

id as follows:

ce. -$ 15.90
Chas. E. Mitchell, constable.

5 37 90

John ‘Patterson, sténographer. . .00
Bllls were. on motion allowed as rnl

lows:,

A. G.'Miller, cash advanced on
postage and mimeograph
supplies 12.80

A G, Miller, mileage visiting

31.60

Jalhmn & Maloney, suppllea
furnished for Stacy family. 1.6

J. 0. Collins, drayage, and care

gas plant for quarter end-
ing Sept. 30th, 1908........ 15.60

Blabon te - bank, overpay:
ment; of interest on county
deposits April, May and June  15.15

el

160.00

gate, and 19 Broadiawn-...
On motion the uuun for m ap-
propriation for :rM be
tween gections 15, u. =1, 22 ua 27,

125.00

8, ‘Westfield township was
the table and grmhd at ’!00 00
the same to be pald When funds are
avallable.”
On motion the bv-rd auourned i

Oxton.|9:00 a. m. Oct. 6th, 1

—S8. McPh
County Audlmn

Sherbrooke, N. D., Oct. 6; 1908,

The board of county commissioners
reconvened at 9:00 a. m. Present,
Frank Gray, O, N. Grefsheim, K. 8.
Sulland and K. A. Johnson. Minutes
of the meeting of Oct. 5th, 1908, read.
and .on motion approved.

To perfect title it was on motion

| ordered that a county quit-clalm deed
0 | be

Issued without cost to John J.
Wamberg and Louis A. Jacobson, cov-

00 | ering N. 65 ft. of lot 21, and ail of lots

22, 23 and 24, biock 24, Hope.

On motion duly seconded and car-
rled, it was ordered that a county quit:
claim deed be issued, without cost, to
Mrs. Thale M. Stark, covering lots 10
and 11, block 27, original townsite ot
tHope, on account of former deed to
md property having been lost.

wotion Commissioner Sulland
wna instructed to advertise for sale,
and sell to the highest bidder, the
house and furniture formedy occupied
by J. rieskin, Newburgh township.

Bills were on motion allowed as fol-
Tows:

C. G. Warner, supplies furnish-

ed Mrs, Davis..oooooce._ 24.70
C. G. Warner, supplies furnish-
ed Stacy family last winter 2.90
G. 0. Johnson, cash advanced
for district eourt expenses. 1044.25
@ 0. n, cash advanced
for fuel, insu.ance premium,
recording township officers’
bonds, wolf bounty, etc.... 429.17
Finley Beacon, legal printing
and statlopery ... 45.10
3teele County Tribune, legal
printing and stationery.... 54.76
& J ]undy. cash advanced for
6.10
Jle Lerm fuel furnished for
.county building - _____._____ 6.25
Beidler-and Robiuson Lumber
Co,, lumber for repair of
county offices and building-_" 23.31
T. 0. Chantland, auto livery or-
dered by gtate’s attorney. ___ 3.00
Wm. Welch Mfg, Co, school
diplom: 12.00
wuker Bmu & Hardy, books
stationery --.o-..o.--- 43.63
114.50

ery
On moti
antil 1:30 p. m. same day.
Afternoon Session,
The board of county commissioners
reconvened at 1:30 p. m., all members

adjournment was taken

present.
Hllls were on motion allowed as fol-

Knlght Printing Co., sulim!-

ery, $9.65; allowed at..____. $ 65
J. B. Oxton, nush ndv&nced

Amy 8. Sly, poor person-...  11.60
Sharon Reporter, legal print-

ing, $17.10; allowed at._.._ 7.60
John J. Wamberg, glass for

repair house occupied by

Mrs. Davis ... 1.50
wamberg & Jacobson, rent

March 1st, 1908, to Nov. 1st,

» 1908, rooms for E. W. Grandy  40.00
A. ). Olson board of prisoners SLT75
I. W. Standley, conveying pris-

oner to Hillsboro. . 20.00
Wm. Oxton, deputy sheriff, B(<

tending district court, board-

ing prisoners, jurors, etc....  63.83
I W. Standley, sheriff’s fees,

delivering primary election

supplies - 43.00

The coron the matter

on an inquisition held upon the dead
body of Jerdes Holt, was on motion

|pp1u\<d and fees ordered pald as
ollow:
‘3 B, Stil, acting coroner._$ 10.00

dr A. J. Helmark, performing
autopsy, cash Jﬂ\mll d for

teiephoning and e 1135

Dr. A. J. Hedding, ht—l{urulim{
autopsy - C 1000
F. G, Anderson, jurc +2.40
L. N. Dugbee, juror 2.10
i. B. Oxton, juror. 240
Jr. A. J. Heimark, witnes: S‘SO
Aar{ou Oxton, wi B

Ars. Wm, Oxton, witness, 5 2,00
‘earl Oxton, witnes: 2.00
1. J. Rindy, witness. 2.00
Miss A. Sonstrud, wit 4.00
Will .aoore, witness. 2.00
. A. Stiner, witness. 2.00

L. A. Roney having refused to pay
for lots 13 to 24, bloc.. «., Hope, bid In
by Iim, at sale of county property.
seld June 10th 1908. On motion duly
seconded and carried, it was ordered
that the sale of sald lots to L. A.
loney be canceiled and that a quit-
2laim deed for the county's interest in
3ald property be {ssued to C. hip-
7y upon payment of $26.35, Mr. snnmy
having made application for the pur-
chase of said lots,

‘The monthly statements of fees col-
lected uy the register of deeds for
quarter ending September 30th, 1908,
1ggrcg‘al§g $427.80, was on motion ap-
proved.

The monthly statements of fees col-
lected by the clerk of court for quar-
Lar ending Sept. 30th, 1203, aggregat-
Ing $89.00, was on motion approved.

. 8, Sulland presented treasurer's
receipt for $3.00, and made report of
the sale of old orldge lumber in Enger

township.

The justice report of C. G. Boise for
quarter ending Sept. 30th, 1908, was
on motion approved and justice fees
to the amount of $2.05 ordered paid.

The justice report of E. P. Still for
quarter ending Sept. 30th, 1308, was
on motion approved and fees ordered
pald as follows:

E. P. Still, justice..
I W. Standley, sheriff.
Wm. Oxton, deputy sheriff,
boarding and guarding pris-
oner

7.05

C. M. Ha

Geo. Kiensrud, witness

H. H, Bissell, witness.

Andrew Aaku witness. 4.20
A petition “signed by 154 tax-payers

“| bonda ‘to pay for

of Bteele county,
board of county

Fuller’s. Lake Hm mm
udmmmbymsuohom

lns the same and om(eniu;wnls b

ongcﬁnu e,
resolution Was -dopud and 2 ved ||
spread on. ites: Resolved,

January: 1lt,
1909, interest payable annually. That
3uch bonds be issued in denominations
of $100.00 each, and to such an amount
a8 Is necessary to raise to fully com-
pletg sald drain. After an opmtlnlv
aas been given those who wish to pay
their total assessment, including. in-

s0ld through sealed bids tn the one
Jffering to purchase ds at the,
lowest rate of interest. m it Tuesday,
we 10th day of Novelnbar. 1908, at 2
o'clock p. m., be fixed as the time for
opening sald bids ud unt bidders
aave until that day and hour in which
to file sealed bids With the ecounty
auditor. Bids will be accepted for one
bond or for.the entire issue.
check, payable to the county treas-
arer of Steele county, N. D., for 10 per
cent of the amount d for shall ac-
company each bld as a guaranty of
good faith. That t.he county audifor

3ue bonds and the day and hour for set
for selling the same, and the right of |
every person assesséd for the cost of
construction of sald drain, to pay their
total assessment before such sale, as
provided by section 1849 of the Code
of 1905 and the amendments thereto,
The estimated total cost of sald drain
is_$15,349.45.
o Bills were on motion allowed as fol-

ows:
L. W. Shandley, sherifl’s fees

and mileage, summoning jur-

orn, attending dictrict court, -
-$ 179.65
fees

3. E: Keefe, Constable

case State vs. Jacob Akken 3855
m—an‘ Gray, commissioner on
board 2.90
rrank Gray, eommllalener per
diem and mileage -------- 9.80
Ole N. Greiuhelm, commission-
er, on poor board and cash
advanced poor person ._... 7.06
Ole N. Grefsheim, commission-
or, per diem and mileage..  9.70
K. 8. Sulland, commissioner,
on poor board - --eeeeeomnoz 3.90
K. S. Sulland, commissioner,
per diem and mileage ...... 9.30
K. A, Johnson, commissioner .
per dlem and mileage ..  9.30

J. B. Oxton, commissloner, per,

\Il'l'l
t1] 9:00 a. m., Tuesday, .Jovember 10th,
1908.

S. McPherson,
County Auditor.

Professional Gards.
E. S. Johnson

Attorney and Counselor at

Law.

Hope, - N. Dak.

Dr.J. A. Hedding,

o—-Phy-Ician and Surgeon—o
NE RN
Office in First National Bank.
«+....Phone No. 11.

DR.C.B. HARWOOD
PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON.
Office in Philip’s Block

Telaphone:

Office 87 Residenoce 117

C. S. Shippy,
Attorney-At-Law
and Notary Public
N. DAK.

HOPE, - e

Dr. H. G. Fish. ~_|
@ hysician and Surgeon
Telephone Connections.
Office hours 9 a.m.to 9 p. m.
Office second floor of
WOODWARD BLOCK, HOPE

Phone for fruit to the Palace.




